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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

CORE WIRELESS S.A.R.L., 
 Plaintiffs, 

  vs. 

APPLE INC., 

 Defendant. 

 Case No. 3:15-cv-05007-RS 
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Pursuant to the Court’s June 15, 2016 Order Staying Action (Dkt. 205), Plaintiff Core 

Wireless Licensing, S.a.r.l. (“Core Wireless”) and Defendant Apple Inc. (“Apple”) submit this 

joint status report. 

On June 15, 2016, the Court stayed this case “in its entirety pending the IPR 

proceedings.” Id. The status of these IPR proceedings is summarized below: 

1. U.S. Patent No. 7,693,552 (IPR2015-01902): The Board issued a Final Written 

Decision on January 27, 2017 cancelling all instituted claims.  Claim 21 was 

challenged but not instituted.  Any Request for Reconsideration is due February 27, 

2017.  Notice of Appeal to the Federal Circuit is due March 27, 2017 

2. U.S. Patent No. 8,498,671 (IPR2015-01983): Briefing and oral argument is 

completed.  Final Written Decision is expected by March 2, 2017. 

3. U.S. Patent No. 8,434,020: Briefing and oral argument is completed. Final Written 

Decision on LG Electronics, Inc.’s Petition (IPR2015-01984) and Apple’s Petition 

(IPR2015-01898) is expected by March 17, 2017.   

4. U.S. Patent No. 8,713,476: Briefing and oral argument is completed. Final Written 

Decision on LG Electronics, Inc.’s Petition (IPR2015-01985) and Apple’s Petition 

(IPR2015-01899) is expected by March 17, 2017. 

 

     Respectfully submitted, 

DATED: February 10, 2017    
  
 
 /s/ Reza Mirzaie 
 ____________________________________________________ 
 Marc A. Fenster (CA SBN 181067) 

Email: mfenster@raklaw.com 
 Benjamin T. Wang (CA SBN 228712) 

Email: bwang@raklaw.com 
 Reza Mirzaie (CA SBN 246953) 

Email: rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
 Adam S. Hoffman (CA SBN 218740) 

Email: ahoffman@raklaw.com 
Neil A. Rubin (CA SBN 250761) 
Email: nrubin@raklaw.com 
RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor 
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Los Angeles, California 90025 
Telephone: (310) 826-7474  
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 
 
 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
CORE WIRELESS S.A.R.L. 

  
 /s/ Joseph J. Mueller 

_____________________________________  
Mark D. Selwyn (SBN 244180) 
mark.selwyn@wilmerhale.com 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
 HALE AND DORR LLP 
950 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone: (650) 858-6000 
Facsimile: (650) 858-6100 
 
Joseph J. Mueller (pro hac vice) 
Cynthia D. Vreeland (pro hac vice) 
Richard W. O’Neill (pro hac vice) 
joseph.mueller@wilmerhale.com 
cynthia.vreeland@wilmerhale.com 
richard.oneill@wilmerhale.com 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
 HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Telephone: (617) 526-6000 
Facsimile: (617) 526-5000 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 
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